

1979

Josephine O. Garrand v. Leonard J. Garrand : Brief of Respondent

Utah Supreme Court

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Recommended Citation

Brief of Respondent, *Garrand v. Garrand*, No. 16622 (Utah Supreme Court, 1979).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/1904

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
NATURE OF THE CASE	1
DISPOSITION IN LOWER COURT	1
STATEMENT OF FACTS	2
POINTS RELIED ON	3
ARGUMENT	4
POINT I: THE TRIAL COURT WAS RIGHT IN DENYING APPELLANT'S MOTION TO DISMISS BASED ON THE DOCTRINE OF <u>RES JUDICATA</u>	4
POINT II: APPELLANT'S POINT THAT THE ORDER OF THE COURT IS INEQUITABLE CANNOT BE CONSIDERED IN THE ABSENCE OF THE TRANSCRIPT OF TESTIMONY	8
POINT III: THIS COURT SHOULD ALLOW ADDITIONAL ATTORNEY'S FEES TO THE RESPONDENT	9
CONCLUSION	9

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Bates v. Bates</u> (Utah 1977), 560 P.2d 766	9
<u>Dehm v. Dehm</u> (Utah 1976), 545 P.2d 525	5, 6, 7, 8
<u>Searle Bros. v. Searle</u> (Utah 1978), 588 P.2d 689	6, 7
<u>Swain v. Salt Lake Real Estate and Investment</u> (Utah 1955), 3 Utah 2d 121, 279 P.2d 709	9

STATUTES

15-2-1, U.C.A. (1953)	5, 6
30-3-5(1), U.C.A. (1953)	4
78-45-2, 3, 4, U.C.A. (1953)	5, 6
